• Strategic investments, acquisitions, and inorganic growth; 150.00

• Investment in customer acquisition and retention, technology, and other organic growth initiatives; 392.00

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer No. of Shares

Fresh Issue (₹ 602 Cr)   Approx. upto 44,592,592~ - 42,394,366^ Equity Shares

 The Offer for Sale by: Upto 10,449,816 Equity Shares
WACA Per Equity

Share (₹)

Promoter Selling Shareholder:

THCL Travel Holding Cyprus Ltd – Promoter Selling Shareholder Upto 11,751,739 Equity Shares 138.92

Non-Promoter Non-public:

Pandara Trust- Scheme-I represented by its trustee Vistra ITCL (India)
Ltd

Upto   431,360 Equity Shares 180.77

(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band) WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue

and Offer

for Sale of

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity

Share

Capital

Promoter 112,901,597 98.59% 11,751,739 101,149,858 64.46%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 112,901,597 98.59% 11,751,739 101,149,858 64.46%

Public  0 0.00%  54,577,465 34.78%

Total for Public Shareholder 0 0.00% 42,394,366 54,577,465 34.78%

Non-Promoter Non-Public - Vistra ITCL (India) Ltd acting

as the trustee for Pandara Trust Scheme-I
431,360 0.38% 431,360 0 0.00%

Non-Promoter Non-Public - Network 18 Media &

Investment Ltd
1,093,480 0.95% 0 1,093,480 0.70%

Non-Promoter Non-Public - Reliance Retail Ltd 95,390 0.08% 0 95,390 0.06%

Total for Non-Promoter Non- public  1,620,230 1.41% 431,360 1,188,870 0.76%

Total Equity Share Capital  114,521,827 100.00% 54,577,465 156,916,193 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Yatra Online Limited (“Yatra”) is India’s largest corporate travel services provider in terms of number of corporate clients and
the 3rd largest online travel company in India among key OTA players in terms of gross booking revenue and operating revenue,
for Fiscal Year 2023. Yatra has largest number of hotel and accommodation tie-ups amongst key domestic OTA players of over
2,105,600 tie-ups, as on March 31, 2023.

Given the size and growth dynamics of the India travel market, Yatra has strategically focussed both on the corporate and
consumer markets. They are the leading corporate travel service provider in India with 813 large corporate customers and